

10300-6-92 Iron/Alum Hsg

* Bushing quantity requirements: #1 Housing – Upper bore use 4 #12815 / Lower bore use 2 #8677.


#2 Housing – Upper bore use 2 #12815 and 1 #8677 / Lower bore use 2 #8677.

Note: Some part requirements are specific to #1 or #2 Aluminum or Iron Clutch Housings and Push or Pull type Clutch.

Right-Click Graphic for Options

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Item	Current Part	Description	Replaced Part	Qty	Notes	Kits/Assys Where Used
<input type="checkbox"/>	1	S-1545	CASE ASSY	21528	1	FOR USE W/INTEGRAL PUMP	
<input type="checkbox"/>	1	S-1549	CASE ASSY	21318	1		
<input type="checkbox"/>	2	X-12-2007	PIPE PLUG	X12 2006	1		
<input type="checkbox"/>	3	X-12-1207	PIPE PLUG	X12 1202 ,X12 1206	1	3/4" MAGNETIC	
<input type="checkbox"/>	4	4305310	GASKET	4302810	1		K-2061
<input type="checkbox"/>	5	4302809	PTO COVER	16596 ,4300571	1		
<input type="checkbox"/>	6	X-8-725	CAPSCREW	X 8 724	8	7/16"-14X7/8"	
<input type="checkbox"/>	7	4306584	CLUTCH HOUSING GASKET	4304815,4305668	1		K-2061
<input type="checkbox"/>	8	A-3713	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	A - 3700	1	#1 PUSH-PULL IRON	
<input type="checkbox"/>	8	A-6064	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	A - 4342 ,A - 4770 ,A - 6062 ,A - 6063 ,A - 6065	1	#1 PUSH-PULL ALUM.	

9	239614	SCREW	X-8L-509	4	5/16-18X.81 QUANTITY DEPENDENT ON DESIGN	
10	14506	HAND HOLE COVER		1	#2 PUSH	
10	14507	HAND HOLE COVER		1	#2 PULL	
10	4305230	HAND HOLE COVER	11453	1	#1 PULL	
10	4305231	HAND HOLE COVER	1565	1	#1 PUSH	
11	4306583	STUD	5966	6		
12	X-10-1005	WASHER	X 3 1000 ,X10 1000 ,X10 1004	6	1.23 X 6.60	
13	X-1-1012	HEX NUT	X-1-1005	6	.625-18	
14	20550	FRONT BEARING COVER		1	2" PULL	K-2468 , K-4125
15	X-8L-604	CAPSCREW		6	3/8"-16X1-1/4"	
16	20549	FRONT BEARING COVER		1	2" PUSH	
17	14311	GASKET		1		K-2061
18	12815	BUSHING		2	FOR #2 HOUSING UPPER	A-3713 , A-6064 , K-2468
18	12815	BUSHING		4	FOR #1 HOUSING UPPER	A-3713 , A-6064 , K-2468
18	8677	BUSHING		1	FOR #2 HOUSING UPPER	A-3713 , A-6064
19	8677	BUSHING		2	FOR #1 AND #2 HOUSING LOWER	A-3713 , A-6064
20	X-8C-830	HEX HEAD SCREW/WASHER ASSY	X-8C-826	4	.500-13 X 1.490, USE 2 PCS FOR IRON HOUSING, USE 4 PCS FOR ALUMINUM HOUSING	
20	X-8C-831	HEX HEAD SCREW/WASHER ASSY	X-8C-822	2	.500-13 X 3.460, FOR IRON HOUSING	
21	4304023	PLUG	4303747	1	1-1/16" MAGNETIC, O-RING INCLUDED	S-1545 , S-1549
22	X-8-686	CAPSCREW		6	3/8"-16X3/4"	
23	14575	PTO COVER	4302254	1		
24	4305309	GASKET	1684	1		K-2061
27	14373	MAGNET		3		S-1545 , S-1549
28	18128	PIN		2		
29	X-1-1012	HEX NUT		2	.625-18	
30	X-10-1005	WASHER	X 3 1000 ,X10 1000 ,X10 1004	2	1.23 X 6.60	

	31	14554	STUD	1632 ,6579	2	5/8" X 2-3/16"
	36	23104	PLUG	1712	2	
	37	X-8-1005	CAPSCREW		2	5/8"-11X1-1/4"
	38	20814	SPACER		2	
	39	X-12-802	PIPE PLUG	X12 800	1	1/2"